



राजस्थान
भारत का अतुल्य सपना !

Rajasthan Tourism Development Corporation Ltd., Jaipur

(A Government of Rajasthan Undertaking)

Paryatan Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Opp. Vidhayakpuri Police Station, M.I. Road, Jaipur-302001

CIN - U63040RJ1978SGC001831

No. RTDC/F&B/BID/24-25/1464

Date: 25-07-2024

CORRIGENDUM No.1

RFP No. RTDC/Fb/BID/23-24/1261 dated 09.07.2024

(UBN - TDC2425GLRC00055) E-bid Id: 2024_RTDC_404107_1

To,

All Intending Bidders

Subject: Corrigendum in BID

The following Corrigendum-1 is hereby issued for Bid document for "Supply of soft drinks, soda, bottled drinking water, packed juice, etc. to RTDC's hotels/motels" for the period of 3 years:

S N	Page no. / Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause/Matter Published	Amended Clause/ Matter to be read as
1	3. Schedule of Bidding Process 4. End Date of Downloading document of Bid	4	Upto: 25-07-2024, 03:00 PM	Upto: 12-08-2024, 03:00 PM
2	3. Schedule of Bidding Process 7. Last Date of Online Submission of Bid (Bid Due Date)	4	Upto: 25-07-2024, 03:00 PM	Upto: 12-08-2024, 03:00 PM
3	3. Schedule of Bidding Process 8. Submission of Original Demand Draft for RISL Processing Fee, Tender Fee & Bid Security	4	Upto: 25-07-2024, 03:30 PM Venue: Office of the Executive Director, RTDC, IIIrd Floor, Paryatan Bhawan, Opposite Vidhayakpuri Police Station, M. I. Road, Jaipur-302001	Upto: 12-08-2024, 03:30 PM Venue: Office of the Executive Director, RTDC, IIIrd Floor, Paryatan Bhawan, Opposite Vidhayakpuri Police Station, M. I. Road, Jaipur-302001
4	3. Schedule of Bidding Process 9. Date, Time and Venue of Technical Bid Opening	5	25-07-2024, 04:00 PM Venue: Office of the Executive Director, RTDC, IIIrd Floor, Paryatan Bhawan, Opposite Vidhayakpuri Police Station, M. I. Road, Jaipur-302001	12-08-2024, 04:00 PM Venue: Office of the Executive Director, RTDC, IIIrd Floor, Paryatan Bhawan, Opposite Vidhayakpuri Police Station, M. I. Road, Jaipur-302001

Executive Director
RTDC Limited

No. RTDC/F&B/BID/24-25/1464

Date: 25-07-2024

Copy to following for n/a:-

1. Computer Operator, Computer Section- to upload the NIT/BID on website as mentioned above

Executive Director
RTDC Limited